Bridgwater College
Year Ending 31 July 2016

Name of Subcontractor

UKPRN

Contract Start Date

Contract End Date

Type of Provision

SFA Funding

% Retained

Funding Retained

Funding Paid to
Subcontractor

Cornwall College

HHHEHERHH

01/09/2015

31/07/2018

16 to 18 Apprenticeships
(Excluding Trailblazer
Apprenticeships)

£ 15,400

0%

£ 15,400

Cornwall College

10001696

01/09/2015

31/07/2018

Adult Skills Budget
Apprenticeships (Excluding
Trailblazer Apprenticeships)

£ 30,890

0%

£ 30,890

Cornwall College

10001696

01/09/2015

31/07/2018

Adult Skills Budget Class
Room Based (Excluding 19
to 24 Traineeships)

£ 14,917

0%

£ 14,917

The West Somerset Community College

10033787

01/09/2014

31/07/2016

16 to 18 Apprenticeships
(Excluding Trailblazer
Apprenticeships)

£ 17,903

15%

£ 2,685

£ 15,218

The West Somerset Community College

10033787

01/09/2014

31/07/2016

Adult Skills Budget
Apprenticeships (Excluding
Trailblazer Apprenticeships)

£ 2,455

15%

£ 368

£ 2,087

Tribal Education Limited

10033787

01/09/2015

31/12/2015

Adult Skills Budget Class
Room Based (Excluding 19
to 24 Traineeships)

£ 46,433

15%

£ 6,965

£ 39,468

Young Devon

10001955

01/09/2015

31/07/2016

Adult Skills Budget Class
Room Based (Excluding 19
to 24 Traineeships)

£ 7,251

15%

£ 1,088

£ 6,163

Young Gloucestershire Limited

10007726

01/09/2015

31/07/2016

Adult Skills Budget Class
Room Based (Excluding 19
to 24 Traineeships)

£ 18,779

15%

£ 2,817

£ 15,962




