Bridgwater College Year Ending 31 July 2016

Name of Subcontractor	UKPRN	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Type of Provision	SFA Funding		% Retained	Funding Retained		Funding Paid to Subcontractor	
				16 to 18 Apprenticeships							
	########			(Excluding Trailblazer							
Cornwall College		01/09/2015	31/07/2018	Apprenticeships)	£	15,400	0%	£	-	£	15,400
				Adult Skills Budget							
	10001696			Apprenticeships (Excluding							
Cornwall College		01/09/2015	31/07/2018	Trailblazer Apprenticeships)	£	30,890	0%	£	-	£	30,890
				Adult Skills Budget Class							
	10001696			Room Based (Excluding 19							
Cornwall College		01/09/2015	31/07/2018	to 24 Traineeships)	£	14,917	0%	£	-	£	14,917
				16 to 18 Apprenticeships							
	10033787			(Excluding Trailblazer							
The West Somerset Community College		01/09/2014	31/07/2016	Apprenticeships)	£	17,903	15%	£	2,685	£	15,218
				Adult Skills Budget							
	10033787			Apprenticeships (Excluding							
The West Somerset Community College		01/09/2014	31/07/2016	Trailblazer Apprenticeships)	£	2,455	15%	£	368	£	2,087
				Adult Skills Budget Class							
	10033787			Room Based (Excluding 19							
Tribal Education Limited		01/09/2015	31/12/2015	to 24 Traineeships)	£	46,433	15%	£	6,965	£	39,468
				Adult Skills Budget Class							
	10001955			Room Based (Excluding 19							
Young Devon		01/09/2015	31/07/2016	to 24 Traineeships)	£	7,251	15%	£	1,088	£	6,163
				Adult Skills Budget Class							
	10007726			Room Based (Excluding 19							
Young Gloucestershire Limited		01/09/2015	31/07/2016	to 24 Traineeships)	£	18,779	15%	£	2,817	£	15,962